



**Direct Value-Added Cofinancing Arrangements, 2017–2018**

(\$ million)

| Item                                    | 2017            |                 |                  | 2018            |                 |                  |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|
|   | Sovereign       | Nonsovereign    | Total            | Sovereign       | Nonsovereign    | Total            |
| <b>Project Cofinancing</b>              | <b>5,867.61</b> | <b>5,945.98</b> | <b>11,813.59</b> | <b>6,699.92</b> | <b>7,165.25</b> | <b>13,865.17</b> |
| <b>Official</b>                         | <b>5,557.61</b> | <b>184.61</b>   | <b>5,742.22</b>  | <b>5,580.01</b> | <b>356.08</b>   | <b>5,936.09</b>  |
| Loans                                   | 5,142.96        | 162.65          | 5,305.61         | 4,843.71        | 326.76          | 5,170.47         |
| Grants                                  | 414.65          |                 | 414.65           | 736.30          |                 | 736.30           |
| Others                                  |                 | 21.96           | 21.96            |                 | 29.32           | 29.32            |
| <b>Other Concessional</b>               | <b>310.00</b>   |                 | <b>310.00</b>    | <b>1,119.91</b> |                 | <b>1,119.91</b>  |
| Loans                                   | 310.00          |                 | 310.00           | 1,119.91        |                 | 1,119.91         |
| Grants                                  |                 |                 | -                |                 |                 |                  |
| <b>Commercial Cofinancing</b>           |                 | <b>5,761.37</b> | <b>5,761.37</b>  |                 | <b>6,809.17</b> | <b>6,809.17</b>  |
| B Loans                                 |                 | 240.43          | 240.43           |                 | 135.00          | 135.00           |
| Parallel Loans                          |                 | 476.43          | 476.43           |                 | 2,042.11        | 2,042.11         |
| Parallel Equity                         |                 | 1,413.63        | 1,413.63         |                 | 505.30          | 505.30           |
| Trade Finance Program                   |                 | 2,811.58        | 2,811.58         |                 | 3,746.12        | 3,746.12         |
| Guarantee Cofinancing                   |                 | 135.57          | 135.57           |                 | 136.81          | 136.81           |
| Risk Transfer                           |                 | 565.56          | 565.56           |                 | 135.12          | 135.12           |
| Supply Chain Finance Program            |                 | 118.17          | 118.17           |                 | 108.71          | 108.71           |
| <b>Technical Assistance Cofinancing</b> | <b>108.06</b>   | <b>0.84</b>     | <b>108.90</b>    | <b>127.60</b>   | <b>2.29</b>     | <b>129.89</b>    |
| Official Cofinancing                    | 107.65          | 0.84            | 108.49           | 126.60          | 2.29            | 128.89           |
| Other Concessional Cofinancing          | 0.41            |                 | 0.41             | 1.00            |                 |                  |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                            | <b>5,975.67</b> | <b>5,946.82</b> | <b>11,922.49</b> | <b>6,827.52</b> | <b>7,167.53</b> | <b>13,995.06</b> |

- = nil.

Note: Numbers may not sum precisely because of rounding.